LEGAL NOTICE

State Of Illinois In The Circuit Court Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Illinois

Casey State Bank,

Plaintiff

- VS

David Shore, Longview Bank, Illini, FS, A Division Of Growmark, Inc., HJH Agri Supply, LLC d/b/a Hanshaw Chemical Company, Mid America River and Rail, Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc., John Deere Financial, F.S.B., Unknown Owners. Non-Record Claimants and Shore Aq, Inc., Defendants

> No. 2023FC10 Notice By Publication Notice Of Foreclosure (Lis Pendens)

Notice is hereby given to Unknown Owners and Non-record Claimants that the above-entitled foreclosure action was filed October 25, 2023, and is now pending against you and other Defendants wherein Plaintiff seeks to foreclose a mortgage on real estate.

I. The names of all plaintiffs and the case number are identified above.

II. The court in which said action was brought is identified above

III. The name of the title holder is: David Shore

IV. A legal description of the real estate sufficient to identify it with reasonable certainty is as follows:

The Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) Of The Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) Of Section Twenty-Nine (29), Township Ten (10) North, Range Fourteen (14) West Of The Second Principal Meridian, Clark County, Illinois.

PIN: 03-11-29-200-003

V. Common Address: East 950th Road, Casey, Illinois 62420.

VI. Identification of the mortgage sought to be foreclosed is as follows:

A. Name of mortgagors: David Shore

B. Name of mortgagee: Casey State Bank.

C. Date of mortgage: February 13, 2017.

D. Date of recording: February 16, 2017.

E. County where recorded: Clark County, Illinois.

F. Recording document information: Book 609, Pages 550-562 as Document No. 2017-00000320.

The Unknown Owners and Non-record Claimants are to be served by this publication.

You are further notified that unless you, on or before February 15, 2024, appear in defense of said suit, a Default Judgment may be entered against you. James Richard Myers Attorney for Casey State Bank Law Group Ltd 303 South Seventh, Box 399 Vandalia, IL 62471 Telephone: 618-283-3034 Email: myers@lawgroupltd.com File #9829.61122 1/9,16,23

LEGAL NOTICE

State Of Illinois In The Circuit Court Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Illinois **Casey State Bank** Plaintiff

- VS -

Brent Levendoske,

Linda L. Levendoske. Unknown Owners And Non-Record Claimants Defendants

> No. 2024FC1 Notice By Publication Notice Of Foreclosure (Lis Pendens)

Notice is hereby given to Unknown Owners and Non-record Claimants that the above-entitled foreclosure action was filed January 3, 2024, and is now pending against you and other Defendants wherein Plaintiff seeks to foreclose a mortgage on real estate.

I. The names of all plaintiffs and the case number are identified above.

II. The court in which said action was brought is identified above.

III. The name of the title holder is: Brent Levendoske and Linda L. Levendoske

IV. A legal description of the real estate sufficient to identify it with reasonable certainty is as follows:

Lot Eight (8) in Block Eighteen (18) in Dulaney's First Addition to the Town (now City) of Casey, Clark County, Illinois;

PIN: 03-11-20-13-304-023. V. Common Address: 106 E.

Monroe, Casey, IL 62420 VI. Identification of the mortgage sought to be foreclosed is as follows:

A. Name of mortgagors: Brent Levendoske and Linda L. Levendoske

B. Name of mortgagee: Casey State Bank.

C. Date of mortgage: May 1, 2007.

D. Date of recording: May 3, 2007.

E. County where recorded: Clark County, Illinois.

F. Recording document information: Document No. 12831 in Mortgage Record Book 497, Pages 172-181.

The Unknown Owners and Non-record Claimants are to be served by this publication.

You are further notified that unless you, on or before March 6, 2024, appear in defense of said suit, a Default Judgment may be entered against you.

James Richard Myers Attorney for Casey State Bank Law Group Ltd 303 South Seventh, Box 399 Vandalia, IL 62471 Telephone: 618-283-3034

Email: myers@lawgroupltd.com File #9829.61126 1/16,23,30

PUBLIC BID NOTICE **Clark County Park District**

Invitation To Submit a Quote on Facility Service Agreement

Clark County Park District will be requesting quotes for Facility Service Agreements.

The Service Agreement will be available by Email, Website, or Picked Up at the Park District Office, Monday through Friday from 8am to 3pm. Sealed Quotes must be received in the Clark County Park District Office by February 14, 2024, before 2pm.

Below listed are the current Service Agreements that are available for Quote:

- 1. Park Attorney Service
- 2. Accounting Service
- 3. HVAC, Mechanical,
- **Electrical Service**
- 4. Plumbing Service 5. Computer Technical Svc
- 6. Pest Control Service
- 7. Portable Toilet Service
- 8. Bulk Sewage Disposal

Service

- 9. Trash Disposal Service
- 10. Resale Ice Service
- 11. Resale Fishing Bait Svc
- 12. Tree Service
- 13. Farming of Park District Farm ground
- 14. Fuel Service

Quote Return Date: February 15, 2024, by 2pm at the Clark County Park District Office, 20482 N. Park Entrance Road, Marshall, IL 62441.

The Clark County Park District reserves the right to reject any and all quotes received. 1/19,23,26,30;

2/2,6,9,13